the AKO COUNCIL CHAMBERS AKO SUB-DIVISION, the Divisional Delegation of Public Contract- Donga Mantung
or the Regional Centre of ARMP- North \A/est. The document shall be obtained upon presentation of a receipt
testifying the payment of a non-refundable sum of Thirty seven thousand, two hundred and fifty (37,250) FCFA
payable to the AKO municipal Treasury or any public treasury.

7. Submission of bids:

Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized representative and
presented in seven (07) copies, that is one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as such.

[...]

MANTUNG DIVISION, NORTH WEST REGION.
(To be opened only during bids opening session)

7. Admissibility of offers

Each bidder shall enclose in his administrative documents a bid bond (provisional guarantee) that respects
the model In this tender file of Three Hundred and seventy two thousand, five hundred and sixty (3,72,560) francs
CFA issued by a first-rate bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 10 of
the tender file and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the validity of the tenders.

Subject to rejection, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing services of the required administrative

[...]

This equipment will have to be delivered in good condition and to be installed by the contractor within the
structures concerned.

ARTICLE 10: Guarantee and retention guarantee;
10.1 Provisional guarantee

The amount of the provisional guarantee or guarantee of tender is fixed at one million, eight hundred and
sixty two thousand, eight hundred and nine (1,862,809) CFAF
The time of validity of this guarantee is sixty (60) days as from the date of depositing of the offers.
10.2 Guarantee Retention

Guarantee Retention often percent (10%) will be operated on amount including all taxes of the contract. The
corresponding sum will be paid or the released guarantee, with the final reception of work.